Division
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY Total
ARTS AND SCIENCE

SPC Fall 2018 Contact Hours, Semester Credit Hours and Enrollment
by Division, Department and Program of Rubric

Department
ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total
TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS

TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS Total

TRANSPORTATION & MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY

TRANSPORTATION & MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total
MATHEMATICS

MATHEMATICS Total

NATURAL SCIENCES

Program

AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING
CONSTRUCTION

ELECTRICAL TRADES

PLUMBING

POWER GENERATION/ALTERNATIVE ENERGY
WELDING

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

ACCOUNTING

BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY
BOOKKEEPING

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY
COMPUTER SCIENCE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
CULINARY ARTS

HOTEL MANAGEMENT
RESTAURANT OPERATIONS

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY
AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY

AUTO BODY REPAIR

DIESEL TECHNOLOGY

MANUFACTURING

EDUCATION

ENGLISH

FOREIGN LANGUAGES
READING

SPEECH

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

ART

DRAMA
KINESIOLOGY
MUsSIC

MATHEMATICS

BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY

Contact Hours
17,248
24,704
22,112

8,832
5,344
14,112
92,352
70,992
70,992
4,848
9,200
528
8,704
9,696
6,496
12,192
51,344
2,144
105,152
9,632
29,728
10,208
5,424
54,992
12,176
13,136
13,968
16,208
8,672
64,160
387,648
24,176
124,800
48,352
8,960
19,200
4,384
229,872
25,344
1,104
11,616
16,560
54,624
151,472
151,472
167,392
55,728

Semester Credit Hours
662
967
745
368
183
464

3,389
2,026
2,026
303
232
27
414
514
249
683
2,394
102
4,918
250
1,201
536
283
2,270
440
519
456
567
354
2,336
14,939
1,479
7,800
2,489
469
1,200
274
13,711
1,308
69
506
938
2,821
7,794
7,794
6,951
2,274

Enroliment
168
254
188

92

61
136
899
633
633
101
91

9

138
147
79
242
728
34
1,569
87
446
228
85
846
135
236
137
148
111
767
4,714
493
2,600
652
403
400
128
4,676
436
23
242
359
1,060
3,304
3,304
2,181
667



Division Department

NATURAL SCIENCES Total
SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total
ARTS AND SCIENCE Total
HEALTH SCIENCE HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY

HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total
NURSING EDUCATION

NURSING EDUCATION Total
HEALTH SCIENCE Total
Grand Total
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Program
GEOLOGY
PHYSICS

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
HISTORY
HUMANITIES
PHILOSOPHY
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES
INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN
SONOGRAPHY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY

HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY
MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
VISION CARE

ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING
VOCATIONAL NURSING

Contact Hours
7,104
10,656
240,880
7,200
16,608
68,208
19,536
22,896
57,024
44,544
13,632
249,648
926,496
5,264
14,176
32,032
22,400
14,592
9,744
98,208
16,800
4,752
7,888
17,936
9,456
9,840
66,672
11,120
48,496
59,616
224,496
1,538,640

Semester Credit Hours
444
562

10,231
450
1,038
4,263
1,221
1,431
3,564
2,784
852
15,603
50,160
264
408
827
552
441
273
2,765
804
143
264
516
445
288
2,460
285
1,676
1,961
7,186
72,285

Enroliment
148
170

3,166
150
346

1,436
588
477

1,188
928
284

5,397

17,603
85

196
449
252
203

63

1,248

322

55
137
414
149
111

1,188
189
807
996

3,432

25,749



