SPC Fall 2018 Contact Hours, Semester Credit Hours and Enrollment by Division, Department and Program of Rubric

Division	Department	Program	Contact Hours	Semester Credit Hours	Enrollment
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES	AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING	17,248	662	168
		CONSTRUCTION	24,704	967	254
		ELECTRICAL TRADES	22,112	745	188
		PLUMBING	8,832	368	92
		POWER GENERATION/ALTERNATIVE ENERGY	5,344	183	61
		WELDING	14,112	464	136
	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total		92,352	3,389	899
	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	70,992	2,026	633
	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total		70,992	2,026	633
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS	ACCOUNTING	4,848	303	101
		BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY	9,200	232	91
		BOOKKEEPING	528	27	9
		BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	8,704	414	138
		COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN	9,696	514	147
		COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY	6,496	249	79
		COMPUTER SCIENCE	12,192	683	242
		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	51,344	2,394	728
		OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY	2,144	102	34
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total	OFFICE STSTEINS TECHNOLOGY	105,152	4,918	1,569
	TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS	BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS	9,632	250	1,30 3 87
	TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & COLINARY ARTS	CULINARY ARTS	29,728	1,201	446
			•	•	
		HOTEL MANAGEMENT	10,208	536	228
	TOURISM HOSPITALITY & SHUMARY ARTS T-+-I	RESTAURANT OPERATIONS	5,424	283	85
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY Total ARTS AND SCIENCE	TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS Total	ADVANCED MANUEACTURING TECHNICLOGY	54,992	2,270	846
	TRANSPORTATION & MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	12,176	440	135
		AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY	13,136	519	236
		AUTO BODY REPAIR	13,968	456	137
		DIESEL TECHNOLOGY	16,208	567	148
		MANUFACTURING	8,672	354	111
	TRANSPORTATION & MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total		64,160	2,336	767
			387,648	14,939	4,714
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING	EDUCATION	24,176	1,479	493
		ENGLISH	124,800	7,800	2,600
		FOREIGN LANGUAGES	48,352	2,489	652
		READING	8,960	469	403
		SPEECH	19,200	1,200	400
		STUDENT DEVELOPMENT	4,384	274	128
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total		229,872	13,711	4,676
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY	ART	25,344	1,308	436
		DRAMA	1,104	69	23
		KINESIOLOGY	11,616	506	242
		MUSIC	16,560	938	359
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total		54,624	2,821	1,060
	MATHEMATICS	MATHEMATICS	151,472	7,794	3,304
	MATHEMATICS Total		151,472	7,794	3,304
	NATURAL SCIENCES	BIOLOGY	167,392	6,951	2,181
		CHEMISTRY	55,728	2,274	667
			•	•	

Division	Department	Program	Contact Hours	Semester Credit Hours	Enrollment
		GEOLOGY	7,104	444	148
ARTS AND SCIENCE Total HEALTH SCIENCE		PHYSICS	10,656	562	170
	NATURAL SCIENCES Total		240,880	10,231	3,166
	SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	7,200	450	150
		ECONOMICS	16,608	1,038	346
		HISTORY	68,208	4,263	1,436
		HUMANITIES	19,536	1,221	588
		PHILOSOPHY	22,896	1,431	477
		POLITICAL SCIENCE	57,024	3,564	1,188
		PSYCHOLOGY	44,544	2,784	928
		SOCIOLOGY	13,632	852	284
	SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total		249,648	15,603	5,397
			926,496	50,160	17,603
	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD	EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES	5,264	264	85
		INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH	14,176	408	196
		RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY	32,032	827	449
		RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN	22,400	552	252
		SONOGRAPHY	14,592	441	203
		SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY	9,744	273	63
	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total		98,208	2,765	1,248
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY	HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS	16,800	804	322
		HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY	4,752	143	55
		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY	7,888	264	137
		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	17,936	516	414
		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	9,456	445	149
		VISION CARE	9,840	288	111
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total		66,672	2,460	1,188
	NURSING EDUCATION	ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING	11,120	285	189
		VOCATIONAL NURSING	48,496	1,676	807
	NURSING EDUCATION Total		59,616	1,961	996
HEALTH SCIENCE Total			224,496	7,186	3,432
Grand Total			1,538,640	72,285	25,749

ConHrsF18.egp .xlsx Rj SPC IPRE 1/10/19